### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

\_\_\_\_\_

### BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

L'ORÉAL USA, INC.,

Petitioner,

v.

OLAPLEX, INC.,

Patent Owner.

\_\_\_\_\_

Case PGR2017-00012

Patent No. 9,498,419 B2

# JOINT MOTION TO UNSEAL THE FINAL WRITTEN DECISION (PAPER 102) AND FINAL WRITTEN DECISION ON REMAND (PAPER 116)

Mail Stop PATENT BOARD
Patent Trial & Appeal Board
U.S. Patent & Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



PGR2017-00012 Patent No. 9,498,419 B2

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.14 and the Board's Orders (Paper 102 at 49

and Paper 116 at 25), Petitioner L'Oréal USA, Inc. ("Petitioner") and Patent

Owner Olaplex, Inc. ("Patent Owner") respectfully submit this Joint Motion to

Unseal the Final Written Decision (Paper 102) and the Final Written Decision

on Remand (Paper 116). The parties have met and conferred and determined

that the information under seal has subsequently been made public, and is no

longer confidential.

Respectfully submitted,

THE MARBURY LAW GROUP, PLLC

/Michelle E. O'Brien, Reg. No. 46,203/

Michelle E. O'Brien, Reg. No. 46,203

Timothy J. Murphy, Reg. No. 62,585

ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONER

/Rivka D. Monheit/

Rivka D. Monheit, Reg. No. 48,731

Matthew K. Blackburn, Reg. No. 47,428

ATTORNEYS FOR PATENT OWNER

Date: November 9, 2020



## **CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e)**

The undersigned hereby certifies that the above-captioned **JOINT** 

## MOTION TO UNSEAL THE FINAL WRITTEN DECISION (PAPER 102)

AND FINAL WRITTEN DECISION ON REMAND (PAPER 116) was served

in its entirety on November 9, 2020, on the following parties via email:

mblackburn@diamondmccarthy.com

rivka@pabstpatent.com

THE MARBURY LAW GROUP, PLLC

/Michelle E. O'Brien, Reg. No. 46,203/ Michelle E. O'Brien, Reg. No. 46,203 ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER

Date: November 9, 2020

